OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04-07-2008	United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103494874	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)
Edo Corporation	Name: ITT N	Manufacturing Enterprises,Inc.
	Internal Add	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date		ess: 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217
Execution Date(s) 3-21-2008		
✓ Assignment	<b>i</b>	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name City: Wilming	ton
Joint Research Agreement	State: DE	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	A Zip: 19801
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	License	
Other	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔛 No
	<del></del>	
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is I B. Paten 5,550,792	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048 Addit	B. Paten 5,550,792	OPR/
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  No.(s)  Addit  Addit	B. Paten 5,550,792 tional numbers attached? Ye condence 6. Total numbers	t No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  No.(s)  Addit  Addit	B. Paten 5,550,792 tional numbers attached? Ye condence cd: 6. Total numbers disconding to the condence involved:	s No nber of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson	B. Paten 5,550,792	s No nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson	B. Paten 5,550,792	s No nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:	B. Paten 5,550,792	s No nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:	B. Paten 5,550,792	s No nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219	B. Paten 5,550,792  tional numbers attached? Ye condence d: involved: 7. Total fee Authoris Authoris Finches None re	s No nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy	B. Paten 5,550,792  tional numbers attached? Yestondence for involved: 7. Total fee Authority Authority Enclose None results a Credit a Credit	s No  nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title t Information  Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy  State: UT Zip: 84091	B. Paten 5,550,792  tional numbers attached? Yestondence for involved: 7. Total fee Authority Authority Enclose None results a Credit a Credit	s No nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy  State: UT Zip: 84091  Phone Number: (801) 566-6633	B. Paten 5,550,792  tional numbers attached? Ye  pondence 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authoria Authoria None re  8. Payment a. Credit	s No  nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title t Information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/316,048  Addit  5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219  City: Sandy  State: UT Zip: 84091  Phone Number: (801) 566-6633  Fax Number: (801) 566-0750	B. Paten 5,550,792  tional numbers attached? Ye condence d:	s No  nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title t Information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  sit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: Garron M. Hobson Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 1219 City: Sandy	B. Paten 5,550,792  tional numbers attached? Ye condence d:	s No  nber of applications and patents  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title t Information  Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 2795-T1674

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Garron M. Hobson
THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP
P.O. BOX 1219
SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Edo Corporation, a New York Corporation, owner of EDO WESTERN CORP., a corporation operating and existing in the state of Utah, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,792, issued 8/27/1996; entitled SLICED PHASED ARRAY DOPPLER SONAR SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, DE 19801(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in said patent.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuing, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent.

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0395 Assignment U.S. Patent No. 5,550,792 Page 2 of 2

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this 21st day of March , 2008 at McLean,

(City, State).

Printed Name: Ann D. Davidson

Title: Secretary

STATE OF Virginia

: ss

County of Four Sax

> frug MM # 307354; my commission expires 1/31/09

Notary Public

document in prolaw



RECORDED: 04/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0396